South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:14:47 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0913 (Rat #0218, Act #0200 of 2018) General Bill, By Campsen
Similar (H 4828)
Summary: Youth Hunting Day

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-740, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO YOUTH
HUNTING DAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR A YOUTH HUNTING DAY FOR HUNTING ANTLERED DEER ONLY AND TO
PROVIDE A BAG LIMIT, TO PROVIDE THAT YOUTH HUNTERS WHO HAVE NOT COMPLETED THE HUNTER
EDUCATION PROGRAM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT, AND TO PROVIDE THE LICENSE OR TAG
REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED FOR A YOUTH HUNTER ON A YOUTH HUNTING DAY. - ratified title

01/23/18
01/23/18
02/07/18
02/13/18
02/13/18
02/13/18
02/14/18
02/14/18
02/14/18
02/20/18
02/20/18

05/03/18

05/08/18
05/08/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18

05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/17/18
05/24/18
05/31/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 32)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 3)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 41)

Amended (House Journal-page 55)

Read second time (House Journal-page 55)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 56)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 29)
Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 15)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Hixon, Kirby, Yow
Conference committee appointed Campsen, Goldfinch, Bright Matthews (Senate Journal-page
72)

Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 88)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 89)

Conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 74)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 74)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 74)

Ratified R 218

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/18

Act No. 200

Page 1 of 1



