

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0913 (Rat #0218, Act #0200 of 2018) General Bill, By Campsen

Similar (H 4828)

Summary: Youth Hunting Day

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-9-740, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO YOUTH HUNTING DAYS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR A YOUTH HUNTING DAY FOR HUNTING ANTLERED DEER ONLY AND TO PROVIDE A BAG LIMIT, TO PROVIDE THAT YOUTH HUNTERS WHO HAVE NOT COMPLETED THE HUNTER EDUCATION PROGRAM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT, AND TO PROVIDE THE LICENSE OR TAG REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED FOR A YOUTH HUNTER ON A YOUTH HUNTING DAY. - ratified title

01/23/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/23/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/07/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 32)
02/13/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/13/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/13/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/14/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/14/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/14/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/20/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 3)
02/20/18	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 3)
05/03/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 41)
05/08/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 55)
05/08/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 55)
05/08/18	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 56)
05/09/18	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 29)
05/09/18	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 15)
05/09/18	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Hixon, Kirby, Yow
05/10/18	Senate	Conference committee appointed Campsen, Goldfinch, Bright Matthews (Senate Journal-page 72)
05/10/18	House	Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 88)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 89)
05/10/18	Senate	Conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 74)
05/10/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 74)
05/10/18	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 74)
05/14/18		Ratified R 218
05/17/18		Signed By Governor
05/24/18		Effective date 05/17/18
05/31/18		Act No. 200